RI SOS Filing Number: 201927331590 Date: 11/12/2019 12:28:00 PM



State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations

Department of State - Business Services Division

Application for Registration

FOREIGN Limited Liability Company

→ Filing Fee: \$150.00

Pursuant to the provisions of RIGL <u>7-16-49</u>, the undersigned foreign limited liability company hereby applies for a Certificate of Registration to transact business in the State of Rhode Island, and for that purpose submits the following statement:

	SECRETARY OF ST CORPORATIONS T
	ECRETARY OF ATTO
	ろの語
	2 50300
	7 27
	590
	3 000
	75
ı	PH 12: 29
L	``o

g clateriorit.					
The name of the limited liability company is:					
TMI Solutions, LLC					
Is this company organized in its state or country of formation a	s a low-profit limited liability co	mpany? Yes No 🗙			
The name, if different, under which it proposes to register and	transact business in Rhode Isla	and is:			
2. The LLC is organized under the laws of: Washington					
3. The date of its organization is: 07/01/2009					
And the period of its duration is: CHECK ONE BOX ONLY					
Perpetual (on-going)					
Date certain for dissolution	···				
4. The name and address of the resident agent/office in Rhode	e Island is:				
Agent Name Corporation Service Company					
Street Address (NOT a P.O. Box) 222 Jefferson Boulevard, Suite 200					
City/Town Warwick	State RHODE ISLAND	Zip Code 02888			
5. The purpose or purposes which it proposes to pursue in the transaction of business in Rhode Island are:					
Warranty TPA that specializes in consumer protection products for cable equipment issued by provider					
Check the box to indicate an attachment					

MAIL TO:

Division of Business Services

148 W. River Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02904-2615

Phone: (401) 222-3040 Website: www.sos.ri.gov FILED NOV 1 2 2019 12:28 By Ch. 459H8

•				
The RI Department of State is appointed any time, there is no resident agent or if the diligence.	d the agent of the foreign limited liability company for e resident agent cannot be found or served following	or service of process if, at ig the exercise of reasonable		
7. The address of the office required to be if not so required, of the principal office of	maintained in the state or country of its organizatio the foreign limited liability company is:	n by the laws of that state or,		
360 Market Place, Roswell, GA 30075				
8. The mailing address for the limited liabil	ity company is:			
TMI Solutions, LLC c/o The Amynta Gro	oup, 2200 Highway 121, Suite 100, Bedford, TX 7	6021		
9. Management of the Limited Liability Con	mpany:			
The Limited Liability Company is to be ma	naged by: CHECK ONLY ONE BOX			
By its members (If you have checked this box, go to Section 9. (DO NOT fill out the chart below.)				
By one (1) or more managers (List managers below)				
MANAGER	ADDRESS			
10. This application must be accompanied	by a Certificate of Good Standing/Letter of Status	from the state or country of		
formation dated within 60 days of the date				
11. Date when this application for Certificate of Registration will be effective: CHECK ONE BOX ONLY				
Date received (Upon filing)				
Later effective date (Date must be no	more than 90 days from the date of filing)	<u>.</u>		
	rm that I have examined this Application for Registr latements contained herein are true and correct.	ation, including any		
Type or Print Name of LLC		Date		
TMI Solutions, LLC	11/7/2019			
Signature of Authorized Person				
SIGN DOCUMENT HERE Nathan Greer, Authorized Signer of TMI Solutions, LLC				

The State of Washington

Secretary of State

I, KIM WYMAN, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue thi

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

OF

TMI SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECEIVED
SECRETARY OF STATE
CORPORATIONS DIV

- Freeze

I CERTIFY that the records on file in this office show that the above named entity was formed under the laws of the State of Washington and that its public organic record was filed in Washington and became effective on 07/01/2009.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the entity's duration is Perpetual, and that as of the date of this certificate, the records of the Secretary of State do not reflect that this entity has been dissolved.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that all fees, interest, and penaltics owed and collected through the Secretary of State have been paid.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the most recent annual report has been delivered to the Secretary of State for filing and that proceedings for administrative dissolution are not pending.

Issued Date: 09/19/2019

UB1 Number: 602 936 727

STATE OR WASHING THE TOTAL TRANSPORTED TO THE

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Kim Wyman, Secretary of State

Kin Ulyna

Date Issued: 09/19/2019

RI SOS Filing Number: 201927331590 Date: 11/12/2019 12:28:00 PM



I, NELLIE M. GORBEA, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations, hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this office on this day:

November 12, 2019 12:28 PM

Nellie M. Gorbea Secretary of State

Tullin U. Soler

